502904067 07/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER SEIFERT	07/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIETZE + SCHELL MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	KARCHESTR. 1	
City:	COBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96450	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14338745

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703 707 9110 Phone:

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Posz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502904067

source=\_Assignment\_49\_150\_1p#page1.tif

REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0822

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned hereby Dietze + Schell	n, the receipt and suff agree(s) to assign, and h Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Coburg, Germany 96450	
as Assignee, and its successors, assign in the United States of America, and it known as	ns or other legal represer s territories, dependencie	statives, the entire right, title and interest, s and possessions, to certain inventions
Winding system	m having at least one	winding device
described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United States	executed
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.		led on
		**************************************
may be granted therefor. The unde	ersigned hereby authoriz	id application and all Letters Patents that e(s) and request(s) the United States atent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
The undersigned agree(s), when reque- which may be necessary for securing vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	sted, to sign all papers, ta , maintaining and enforc	ike all rightful oaths, and perform all acts ing patents for said inventions and for
	national conventions and	woke and claim the benefit of the right of trealles in respect of said inventions, as
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posmay be necessary or desirable for recor		ert hereon any further identification that
Peter Seifert	1 m 27 7 8 8	<i></i>
CACA FULL	15.07. 201	4 - 1/5 BEC-

DS 7014 US Posz Law Group, PLC

RECORDED: 07/23/2014

**REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0823**